IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS-30 JANUARY 2024
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

JUDGE SECRETARY: Katlego Sebola
CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6754
EMAIL ADDRESS: KSebola@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE:

1. The proceedings will commence at 10h00am in court 4F.

2. Practitioners must provide the court with ONE hard copy of the draft order. Please ensure that
Judge Nyathi’s last name is correctly cited on the draft order, including the date of hearing and
the courtroom.

3. Please do not email the draft order to the registrar unless the court instructs otherwise.
4. The court orders will be uploaded within 7 working days.

5. There will be no introductions in chambers.

6. Matters that are on Court Online but do not appear on Caselines will be removed.

7. Matters that are not properly enrolled will not be entertained.

8. The roll will be dealt with in order of seniority.


mailto:KSebola@judiciary.org.za

ROLL

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

EX PARTE: J D CILLIERS

B/C OF MNANDI TWO

EX PARTE: A CSAID

B D BRANCKEN

SB GUARANTEE

M D VILANE

F N SIBISI

S MATHUNYANE

BMW FINANCIAL

VS

VS

PLATINUM PARK HOME ASS VS

N VLOTMAN

FNB BANK LTD

E T MOLEFE

VS

VS

VS

LS MAVIMBELA+1

VS RAF

VS R CRAKGOADI

RAF
VS RAF
VS RAF

VS R JMAMABOLO

N P MOKOENA+1

S MBEJE

M K MOILOA

MIN OF POLICE

128889/23

11149/19

118574/23

84905/19

022553/23

12877/22

12003/20

50333/20

41096/22

088262/23

7398/20

011117/23

90148/18



84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARUANTEE

RAUMIX AGGREGATES

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

T MUYENGWA

NEDBANK LTD

B/C OF MAXBIE

GEMS

M MABUZA

NEDBANK LTD

N MEYER

S N NDLOVU

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A SITHOLE

DONGASTRO EMPERIO LTD

VS RMV ENGINEERING

VS S G OLIPHANT+1

VS M SIBANDA

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

T JTHINANE

VS P CHAUKE

L S NKONYANA

CONTROLLER OF PETROLEUM

MV KHOZA+1

VS F MEYER+1

MIN OF POLICE

86620/19

059459/23

026300/23

040709/23

035730/23

049797/22

56310/19

088128/23

051525/22

078101/23

053165/23

032583/22

014661/23



97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF PARKWOOD

B/C OF SWELLENDAM

M MALOMA

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

F T MASONDO

G P SIBANDA

M M MPHASHA

L LMPHAHLELE

CHANGING TIDSE

N NTOBELA

049747/22

056959/22

046876/23

045688/22

007621/22

054796/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

103.

104.

105.

106.

J A HAGENUMUKAMA

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

M A CHILOANE

D HLALELE

M K MARULE

046715/23

023858/23

026080/22

078686/23



